

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/2019 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
* 1.	NH-P 0013(46), 037-191 (PCN 05YF, I5LP)	Beadle, Kingsbury	Pavement Restoration
* 2.	NH-P 0012(216) (PCN 05YH)	Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury	Concrete Pavement Repair
# 3.	P TAPR(23) (PCN 062Q)	Custer	Shared Use Path & Precast Box Culvert (2-12' x 4')
4.	P TAPU(19) (PCN 062K)	Brown	Shared Use Path
5.	IM 0040(337) (PCN 072E)	Lawrence, Meade, Pennington	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment
6.	IM 0292(86)59 (PCN 073C)	Lincoln	Girder Repair and Bridge Painting

3 - Rejected from 6/5/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

* 1 - Indicates combination bids

* 2 - Indicates combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05YF
 Project No: NH-P 0013(46), 037-191
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Huron Area
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Beadle, Kingsbury

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$212,317.40	\$212,317.40	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,193.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$5,368.50	\$8.00	\$9,544.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	9,492.800	SqYd	\$12.00	\$113,913.60	\$15.00	\$142,392.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
5	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	0.300	Mile	\$8,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	1,261.700	Ton	\$30.00	\$37,851.00	\$27.00	\$34,065.90
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	244.200	Ton	\$225.00	\$54,945.00	\$330.00	\$80,586.00
9	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,599.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$14,391.00	\$10.00	\$15,990.00
10	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	4,800.000	SqYd	\$60.00	\$288,000.00	\$69.00	\$331,200.00
11	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	6,388.800	SqYd	\$75.00	\$479,160.00	\$77.00	\$491,937.60
12	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	31.000	SqYd	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$260.00	\$8,060.00
13	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	109.000	SqYd	\$190.00	\$20,710.00	\$200.00	\$21,800.00
14	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,672.000	Each	\$11.00	\$40,392.00	\$10.00	\$36,720.00
15	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	291.000	Each	\$18.00	\$5,238.00	\$15.00	\$4,365.00
16	380E6545	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in PCC Pavement	0.300	Mile	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00
17	390E0100	Saw and Seal Joint	212,394.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$212,394.00	\$1.50	\$318,591.00
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	101.500	SqFt	\$85.00	\$8,627.50	\$90.00	\$9,135.00
19	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	9.000	Each	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
20	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$3,478.80	\$28.99	\$3,478.80
21	634E0020	Pilot Car	60.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$2,512.80	\$41.88	\$2,512.80
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,976.200	SqFt	\$2.00	\$3,952.40	\$5.00	\$9,881.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
24	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	50.000	Each	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05YF
 Project No: NH-P 0013(46), 037-191
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Huron Area
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Beadle, Kingsbury

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	25,848.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$32,310.00	\$1.25	\$32,310.00
27	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,752.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$688.00	\$1.00	\$2,752.00
28	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	10.000	Unit	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
29	680E0100	Cutoff Drain	5.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00
30	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,801,000.00

\$1,936,096.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05YH
 Project No: NH-P 0012(216)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Concrete Pavement Repair
 County: Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$43,851.00	\$43,851.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	206.400	SqYd	\$225.00	\$46,440.00	\$250.00	\$51,600.00
3	380E6000	Dowel Bar	83.000	Each	\$12.00	\$996.00	\$10.00	\$830.00
4	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	110.000	Each	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
5	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	5,897.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$17,691.00	\$4.00	\$23,588.00
6	390E0100	Saw and Seal Joint	50.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
7	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$14,495.00	\$28.99	\$14,495.00
8	634E0020	Pilot Car	250.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$10,470.00	\$41.88	\$10,470.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	784.800	SqFt	\$1.25	\$981.00	\$5.00	\$3,924.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
13	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	936.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$936.00	\$1.25	\$1,170.00
14	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	8,000.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00
15	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	20.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
16	650E0085	Type B68.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	20.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
17	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	20.000	Each	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
18	734E5010	Sweeping	40.000	Hour	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
19	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$198,000.00

\$226,407.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 062K
 Project No: P TAPU(19)
 Project Location: 15th Ave from N 2nd St to N Dakota St in Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

Bidder:
 WRIGHT & SUDLOW, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,330.00	\$14,330.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking		1.000 LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	1,018.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$3,308.50	\$8.80	\$8,958.40
4	110E1050	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	57.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$9.80	\$558.60
5	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	607.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$4,249.00	\$9.80	\$5,948.60
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,688.200	SqYd	\$6.00	\$10,129.20	\$9.80	\$16,544.36
7	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	8.000	Each	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$39.75	\$318.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,515.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$10,605.00	\$6.55	\$9,923.25
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	185.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$13.50	\$2,497.50
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$19,935.00	\$19,935.00
11	380E3525	6" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement	792.900	SqYd	\$54.00	\$42,816.60	\$74.75	\$59,269.28
12	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	9.500	SqYd	\$100.00	\$950.00	\$108.60	\$1,031.70
13	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$146.50	\$146.50
14	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	16.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$21.25	\$340.00
15	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	14.000	SqFt	\$24.00	\$336.00	\$24.40	\$341.60
16	632E3500	Reset Sign	8.000	Each	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$63.50	\$508.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	92.800	SqFt	\$6.00	\$556.80	\$5.60	\$519.68
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,465.00	\$6,465.00
19	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	70.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.50	\$1,085.00
20	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	438.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$12,264.00	\$31.40	\$13,753.20
21	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	581.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$17,430.00	\$31.40	\$18,243.40
22	651E0150	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	32,464.000	SqFt	\$6.75	\$219,132.00	\$6.10	\$198,030.40
23	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	120.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
24	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	3.000	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
25	730E1200	Hydroseeding	4,170.000	SqYd	\$1.00	\$4,170.00	\$1.15	\$4,795.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 062K
 Project No: P TAPU(19)
 Project Location: 15th Ave from N 2nd St to N Dakota St in Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

Bidder:
 WRIGHT & SUDLOW, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	731E0100	Fertilizing	862.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$1,293.00	\$3.75	\$3,232.50
27	732E0550	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	2,585.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$5,170.00	\$3.10	\$8,013.50
28	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
29	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	17.000	Each	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00

Total Bid Amount

\$404,381.10

\$414,973.97

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 072E
Project No: IM 0040(337)
Project Location: I90 Crossroads, Ramps, & Service Roads in the Rapid City Region
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment
County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$221,820.00	\$221,820.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00
3	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	3,665.500	Ft	\$3.60	\$13,195.80	\$3.10	\$11,363.05
4	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	13.000	Each	\$360.00	\$4,680.00	\$310.00	\$4,030.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	38.000	CuYd	\$170.00	\$6,460.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
6	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	255.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,040.00	\$8.00	\$2,040.00
7	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	536.200	Ton	\$21.75	\$11,662.35	\$43.25	\$23,190.65
9	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	14,512.000	Lb	\$2.15	\$31,200.80	\$1.90	\$27,572.80
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	8,759.100	Ton	\$85.00	\$744,523.50	\$100.00	\$875,910.00
11	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	13.900	Ton	\$1,250.00	\$17,375.00	\$1,175.00	\$16,332.50
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	80,360.000	SqYd	\$1.00	\$80,360.00	\$1.85	\$148,666.00
13	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	8,016.000	Lb	\$3.50	\$28,056.00	\$3.00	\$24,048.00
14	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	69.500	Ton	\$750.00	\$52,125.00	\$672.00	\$46,704.00
15	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	751.400	Ton	\$106.25	\$79,836.25	\$66.50	\$49,968.10
16	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	2,900.000	Ft	\$39.00	\$113,100.00	\$33.00	\$95,700.00
17	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	5.000	Each	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,110.00	\$15,550.00
18	630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	15.000	Each	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$46,500.00
19	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	82.000	Each	\$24.00	\$1,968.00	\$20.75	\$1,701.50
20	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	737.000	Ft	\$4.80	\$3,537.60	\$4.15	\$3,058.55
21	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	2,844.000	Ft	\$9.60	\$27,302.40	\$8.30	\$23,605.20
22	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	2,760.000	Ft	\$14.50	\$40,020.00	\$12.40	\$34,224.00
23	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	794.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$19,056.00	\$20.75	\$16,475.50
24	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	14.000	Each	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
25	633E0045	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 072E
 Project No: IM 0040(337)
 Project Location: I90 Crossroads, Ramps, & Service Roads in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment
 County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	3.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00
27	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	622.000	Gal	\$60.00	\$37,320.00	\$51.75	\$32,188.50
28	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	628.000	Gal	\$60.00	\$37,680.00	\$51.75	\$32,499.00
29	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	737.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$515.90	\$0.62	\$456.94
30	633E5005	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	1,448.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$2,606.40	\$1.55	\$2,244.40
31	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	2,240.000	Ft	\$2.70	\$6,048.00	\$2.35	\$5,264.00
32	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	96.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$518.40	\$4.65	\$446.40
33	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$155.00	\$620.00
34	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	2,578.000	SqFt	\$1.20	\$3,093.60	\$1.05	\$2,706.90
35	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	15.000	Each	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00
36	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	237,542.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$118,771.00	\$0.48	\$114,020.16
37	633E6010	Pavement Marking Masking, 9"	288.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$518.40	\$1.55	\$446.40
38	633E6015	Pavement Marking Masking, 13"	1,000.000	Ft	\$2.70	\$2,700.00	\$2.35	\$2,350.00
39	634E0010	Flagging	2,500.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$72,475.00	\$28.99	\$72,475.00
40	634E0020	Pilot Car	100.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$4,188.00	\$41.88	\$4,188.00
41	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	6,001.000	SqFt	\$1.20	\$7,201.20	\$1.04	\$6,241.04
42	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$102,250.00	\$102,250.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
43	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	44.000	Each	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$10.35	\$455.40
44	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$103.00	\$618.00
45	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	310,579.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$77,644.75	\$0.21	\$65,221.59
46	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	8.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00
47	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,128,637.35

\$2,173,926.58

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 072E
 Project No: IM 0040(337)
 Project Location: I90 Crossroads, Ramps, & Service Roads in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment
 County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

07/11/2019

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$254,500.00	\$254,500.00		
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
3	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	3,665.500	Ft	\$3.30	\$12,096.15		
4	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	13.000	Each	\$330.00	\$4,290.00		
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	38.000	CuYd	\$70.00	\$2,660.00		
6	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	255.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,040.00		
7	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
8	260E1010	Base Course	536.200	Ton	\$50.00	\$26,810.00		
9	320E0402	Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	14,512.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$29,024.00		
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	8,759.100	Ton	\$105.00	\$919,705.50		
11	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	13.900	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$16,680.00		
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	80,360.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$200,900.00		
13	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	8,016.000	Lb	\$3.20	\$25,651.20		
14	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	69.500	Ton	\$900.00	\$62,550.00		
15	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	751.400	Ton	\$95.00	\$71,383.00		
16	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	2,900.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$101,500.00		
17	630E1501	Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition	5.000	Each	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00		
18	630E2019	MGS Tangent End Terminal	15.000	Each	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00		
19	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	82.000	Each	\$22.00	\$1,804.00		
20	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	737.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,685.00		
21	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	2,844.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$25,596.00		
22	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	2,760.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$35,880.00		
23	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	794.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$17,468.00		
24	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	14.000	Each	\$330.00	\$4,620.00		
25	633E0045	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 072E
 Project No: IM 0040(337)
 Project Location: I90 Crossroads, Ramps, & Service Roads in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Asphalt Concrete Surface Treatment
 County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

07/11/2019

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	3.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00		
27	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	622.000	Gal	\$55.00	\$34,210.00		
28	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	628.000	Gal	\$55.00	\$34,540.00		
29	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	737.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$515.90		
30	633E5005	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	1,448.000	Ft	\$1.70	\$2,461.60		
31	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	2,240.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$5,600.00		
32	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	96.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$480.00		
33	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$165.00	\$660.00		
34	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	2,578.000	SqFt	\$1.10	\$2,835.80		
35	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	15.000	Each	\$330.00	\$4,950.00		
36	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	237,542.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$118,771.00		
37	633E6010	Pavement Marking Masking, 9"	288.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$475.20		
38	633E6015	Pavement Marking Masking, 13"	1,000.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,500.00		
39	634E0010	Flagging	2,500.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$72,475.00		
40	634E0020	Pilot Car	100.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$4,188.00		
41	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	6,001.000	SqFt	\$1.10	\$6,601.10		
42	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
43	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	44.000	Each	\$11.00	\$484.00		
44	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$110.00	\$660.00		
45	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	310,579.000	Ft	\$0.22	\$68,327.38		
46	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	8.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00		
47	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$2,399,677.83

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 073C
Project No: IM 0292(86)59
Project Location: I29 at the Exit 59 Interchange
Desc of Construction: Girder Repair and Bridge Painting
County: Lincoln

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

Bidder:
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$52,708.43	\$52,708.43	\$48,230.00	\$48,230.00
2	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,467.25	\$1,467.25	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
3	410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1.000	LS	\$128,238.00	\$128,238.00	\$158,675.00	\$158,675.00
4	410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	2.000	Each	\$4,101.90	\$8,203.80	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
5	410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	3.000	Each	\$1,802.00	\$5,406.00	\$4,560.00	\$13,680.00
6	410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	4.000	Each	\$905.00	\$3,620.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00
7	410E0380	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	3.000	Each	\$3,718.00	\$11,154.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
8	410E0410	Stud Shear Connector	1.000	Each	\$2,401.73	\$2,401.73	\$85.00	\$85.00
9	410E0508	Field Weld	78.000	In	\$14.03	\$1,094.34	\$10.00	\$780.00
10	410E0512	Grind Weld	78.000	In	\$11.20	\$873.60	\$7.00	\$546.00
11	410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1.000	Each	\$310.06	\$310.06	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	600.000	SqIn	\$1.59	\$954.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
13	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	11,434.000	In	\$5.18	\$59,228.12	\$5.50	\$62,887.00
14	410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	76.000	In	\$20.89	\$1,587.64	\$15.00	\$1,140.00
15	410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	5,880.000	SqIn	\$5.57	\$32,751.60	\$6.50	\$38,220.00
16	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$19,502.00	\$19,502.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
17	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$392.23	\$392.23	\$315.00	\$315.00
18	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2.300	CuYd	\$2,758.07	\$6,343.56	\$3,500.00	\$8,050.00
19	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.300	CuYd	\$2,979.20	\$6,852.16	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00
20	460E0650	Roadway Canopy	1.000	LS	\$7,376.45	\$7,376.45	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
21	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	19.000	Each	\$52.51	\$997.69	\$55.00	\$1,045.00
22	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	403.400	SqFt	\$5.23	\$2,109.78	\$4.20	\$1,694.28
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,163.78	\$12,163.78	\$10,110.00	\$10,110.00
25	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$130.74	\$522.96	\$105.00	\$420.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 073C
 Project No: IM 0292(86)59
 Project Location: I29 at the Exit 59 Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Girder Repair and Bridge Painting
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,961.15	\$1,961.15	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
27	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	104.000	Each	\$19.61	\$2,039.44	\$16.00	\$1,664.00
28	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,920.000	Ft	\$1.31	\$2,515.20	\$1.05	\$2,016.00
29	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	52.000	Each	\$287.68	\$14,959.36	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
30	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$5,229.74	\$5,229.74	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
31	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	5.000	Each	\$2,227.82	\$11,139.10	\$1,575.00	\$7,875.00
32	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repl	1.000	Each	\$3,268.59	\$3,268.59	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
Total Bid Amount						\$408,531.36		\$486,691.88

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 073C
Project No: IM 0292(86)59
Project Location: I29 at the Exit 59 Interchange
Desc of Construction: Girder Repair and Bridge Painting
County: Lincoln

Bidder:
Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

Bidder:
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$165,514.00	\$165,514.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
2	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,397.15	\$6,397.15	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1.000	LS	\$301,593.70	\$301,593.70	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	2.000	Each	\$11,526.83	\$23,053.66	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
5	410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	3.000	Each	\$3,853.68	\$11,561.04	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
6	410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	4.000	Each	\$3,861.62	\$15,446.48	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00
7	410E0380	Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm	3.000	Each	\$8,735.00	\$26,205.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
8	410E0410	Stud Shear Connector	1.000	Each	\$7,626.98	\$7,626.98	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00
9	410E0508	Field Weld	78.000	In	\$64.79	\$5,053.62	\$35.00	\$2,730.00
10	410E0512	Grind Weld	78.000	In	\$31.16	\$2,430.48	\$35.00	\$2,730.00
11	410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
12	410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	600.000	SqIn	\$6.70	\$4,020.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00
13	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	11,434.000	In	\$5.82	\$66,545.88	\$8.00	\$91,472.00
14	410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	76.000	In	\$11.87	\$902.12	\$68.00	\$5,168.00
15	410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	5,880.000	SqIn	\$11.32	\$66,561.60	\$18.00	\$105,840.00
16	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$25,078.55	\$25,078.55	\$328,500.00	\$328,500.00
17	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$15,475.32	\$15,475.32	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
18	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2.300	CuYd	\$4,915.24	\$11,305.05	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00
19	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.300	CuYd	\$3,170.78	\$7,292.79	\$650.00	\$1,495.00
20	460E0650	Roadway Canopy	1.000	LS	\$26,911.04	\$26,911.04	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	19.000	Each	\$103.09	\$1,958.71	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
22	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	403.400	SqFt	\$6.26	\$2,525.28	\$0.10	\$40.34
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,526.60	\$15,526.60	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
25	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$156.48	\$625.92	\$1.00	\$4.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/05/2019
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 073C
 Project No: IM 0292(86)59
 Project Location: I29 at the Exit 59 Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Girder Repair and Bridge Painting
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

Bidder:
 Southern Road & Bridge, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$2,347.15	\$2,347.15	\$1.00	\$1.00
27	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	104.000	Each	\$24.47	\$2,544.88	\$1.00	\$104.00
28	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,920.000	Ft	\$1.56	\$2,995.20	\$0.10	\$192.00
29	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	52.000	Each	\$148.71	\$7,732.92	\$1.00	\$52.00
30	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$5,476.70	\$5,476.70	\$1.00	\$1.00
31	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	5.000	Each	\$2,430.92	\$12,154.60	\$1.00	\$5.00
32	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Repair	1.000	Each	\$5,476.70	\$5,476.70	\$1.00	\$1.00
Total Bid Amount						\$849,998.73		\$1,178,199.94